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To,

The Relationship Manager
BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai — 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting of the Company held on November 14, 2019 at the
Registered Office of the Company

Ref: Scrip Code: 504380

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the unaudited financial Results for the
quarter ended on September 30, 2019 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory
Auditor, duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on today,

Kindly take the same on your records.

Commencement Time: 2.00 pm
Conclusion Time: 4: 30 pm

Thanking you,
= Yours faithfully,

For Vinaditya Trading Co Ltd.

FOR VINADITY

2 Pghal
4 GIRECTOR
Satyaprakash Satyanarayan Pathak

Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN-D0884844 -

Encl: As stated above
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Annexure V

Auditor’s Report on Quarterly and year to date Financial Results of the
Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 read with circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016

¥

Banpt.

Review Report to
Board of Directors of
Vinaditya Trading Company Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Vinaditya Trading
Company Limited for the period ended 30™ September, 2019. The statement is the responsibility of the
Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a
report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,
Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than
an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that
the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

For S AR A & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REGISTRATION NO: 120927W

IR D
Govind Gopal Sharma
(Partner) S
Membership No. 132454
UDIN : 19132454AAAAFV1022 -

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14" November, 2019 .
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Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended on 30 September 2019,

(Rs In Lakhs)

Particulars

3months ended
30.09.2019

| Precedi ng 3

meanths ended
30062019

Year to date 6 months

figures for current period

ended 30.09.2019

Previous year
ended on
31.03.201¢9

UnAudited

UnAudited

UnAudited

Audited

Total revenue from
operations

B.08

9.52

17.60

44.49

Net Profit/(Loss)for
the period (before
tax and exceptional
| items)

(1.29)

1.56

0.27

0.64

the period before
tax{ after
exceptional items)

Net Profit/(Loss)for |

(1.29)

1.56

027

.64

Net Profit/{Loss}for
. the period after tax

(1.29)

1.56

027

(1.61)

Total
Comprehensive
income for the
period [comprising
Frofit/(loss) for the
period (after tax )
and other
comprehensive
_income(after tax)]

| Paid up Equity Share
Capital [Face value
' 0f Rs 10 per share]

720.00

720.00

720.00

720.00

I_Res erves excluding
| revaluation reserve

24.25

24.25

24.25

24.25

| Basic earning per

| share of Rs 10 each

{not annualized)- in
rupees (after
_exceptional items)

0.02)

0.02

0.00

(0.02)




Diluted earning per (0.02) 0.02 ' 0.00 (0.02)
share of Rs 10 each
{not annualized]- in
rupees (after w ot
| exceptional items) I

Note:

1.

The above results were re viewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting
held 14" November 2019,

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) effective from 1st April, 2017
(Transition date being 1st April 2016) and accordingly the financial results for the quarter ended 30th
Sep 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid
down in Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.

The statement does not include IND-AS compliant results for the previous year ended 31st March,
2017 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated 5% July 2016.

The results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019 are Ind AS compliant, have been subjected to
limited review or audit but the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that
financial result provide true and fair view of its affairs.

The Company operates in single business segment hence segment wise reporting is not applicable to
the Company.

Consequent to transition from previous India GAAP to Ind AS, the reconciliation of total
comprehensive income is provided as below for previous period presented, in accordance with
paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101-First time adoption of Ind AS.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone results for the quarter/Year ended on 30"
September 2019 approved at the Board meeting held on November 14, 2019 and filed with the Stock
Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,
2015.The full format of the Standalone results for the quarter ended on 30" September, 2019 are

available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (

) and the

Company’s website [» ; itya.com).

For ’rflr#amwa TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
FOR VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LTO.

Satyaprakash Satyanarayan Pathak "

DIN-00884844 L
Whole Time Director

-

Date-1411.2019

Place: Mumbai



