VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED CIN - L51900MH1981PLC024340

Reg. Office: Room no. 11, 1st Floor,Indu Chamber 349/353 Samuel Street, Masjid Bunder (West)
Mumbai Maharashtra 400003 India

E-mail - info@aacs.in, website: www.vinaditya.com

To,
The Relationship Manager
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting of the Company held on November 14, 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company

Ref: Scrip Code: 504380

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2019 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor, duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on today.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Commencement Time: 2.00 pm Conclusion Time: 4: 30 pm

Thanking you,

~ Yours faithfully,

For Vinaditya Trading Co Ltd.

FOR VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LTD.

DIRECTOR

Satyaprakash Satyanarayan Pathak Whole Time Director & CFO

DIN-00884844 1

Encl: As stated above

Santosh Jain Ramawatar Sharma M.Com., F.C.A., DISA B.Com., F.C.A.

B.Com., F.C.A.

Alok Bairagra | Manoj Agarwa

Govind Sharma | Sandeep Saini | Rachana Kanoi | Kamal Sharma | Dominic D'costa | M.Com., E.C.A., DISA | B.Com., E.C.A., C.S. | B.Com., E.C.A. | B.Com., E.C.A. | B.Com., E.C.A.

A-503, Vertex Vikas Building, Above Mitra Nursing Home, Sir M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. | Tel: 2682 6081-84 | Fax: 2682 6070 E-mail: info@sara-india.com Website: www.sara-india.com

Annexure V

Auditor's Report on Quarterly and year to date Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016

Review Report to Board of Directors of Vinaditya Trading Company Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Vinaditya Trading Company Limited** for the period ended 30th September, 2019. The statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For S A R A & ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS FIRM REGISTRATION NO: 120927W

Govind Gopal Sharma
(Partner)

Membership No. 132454

UDIN: 19132454AAAAFV1022

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2019

VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED CIN - L51900MH1981PLC024340

Regd. Office: - Room no. 11, 1st Floor, Indu Chamber 349/353 Samuel Street, Masjid Bunder (West) Mumbai Mahafashtra 400003 India E-mail – info@aacs.in, website: www.vinaditya.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2019.

(Rs In Lakhs)

Particulars	3months ended 30.09.2019	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2019	Year to date 6 months figures for current period ended 30.09.2019	Previous year ended on 31.03.2019
	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	8.08	9.52	17.60	44.49
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1.29)	1.56	0.27	0.64
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before tax(after exceptional items)	(1.29)	1.56	0.27	0.64
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax	(1.29)	1.56	0.27	(1.61)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	9			
Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs 10 per share]	720.00	720.00	720.00	720.00
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	24.25	24.25	24.25	24.25
Basic earning per share of Rs 10 each not annualized)- in upees (after exceptional items)	(0.02)	0.02	0.00	(0.02)

FOR VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LTD.

Diluted earning per	(0.02)	0.02	0.00	(0.02)
share of Rs 10 each				
(not annualized)- in				
rupees (after		7.66		
exceptional items)				

Note:

- The above results were re viewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting held 14th November 2019.
- 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) effective from 1st April, 2017 (Transition date being 1st April 2016) and accordingly the financial results for the quarter ended 30th Sep 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
- The statement does not include IND-AS compliant results for the previous year ended 31st March, 2017 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated 5th July 2016.
- 4. The results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019 are Ind AS compliant, have been subjected to limited review or audit but the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that financial result provide true and fair view of its affairs.
- 5. The Company operates in single business segment hence segment wise reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- Consequent to transition from previous India GAAP to Ind AS, the reconciliation of total comprehensive income is provided as below for previous period presented, in accordance with paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101-First time adoption of Ind AS.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone results for the quarter/Year ended on 30th September 2019 approved at the Board meeting held on November 14, 2019 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/ and the Company's website (www.vinaditya.com).

For VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Satyaprakash Satyanarayan Pathak

FOR VINADITYA TRADING COMPANY LI

DIN-00884844

Whole Time Director ...

Date-14.11.2019

Place: Mumbai